  1
PL / PLX
Digital DC Drive
Additional Manual
for
PL/X 275-800
HG103278                V5.15a
Oct 2008

 flow and
dissipation
cfm      watts
       At
OP = 460V
380  -415AC
Kw        HP
  At
500V
480AC
   HP
At
750V
690AC
  HP
PL/X275 275 370 400 600 530 650 32 50 LR650 400 1700
PL/X315 315 425 460 690 615 750 32 50 LR750 400 2000
PL/X360 360 485 520 780 700 850 32 50 LR850 400 2300
PL/X400 400 540 580 875 780 950 32 50 LR950 400 2500
PL/X440 440 590 640 970 860 1050 32 50 LR1050 400 2800
PL/X520  520 700 760 1140 1025 1250 64  LR1250 800 3200
PL/X600 600 810 880 1320 1190 1450 64  LR1450 800 3700
PL/X700 700 940 1020 1530 1350 1650 64  LR1650 800 4200
PL/X800 800 1080 1170 1760 1520 1850 64  LR1850 800 4700
Notes
1) Only use UL fuses for installations complying with UL codes.
2) 2Q models PL400 and PL700 have a regenerative stopping capability.
3) The EL1/2/3 connections require 3 auxiliary fuses, (max ratings 80A, I2t 5000).